Page 1
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE
HOMEOWNER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
 IMPORTANT
If installing in an R454B application, R454B coil sensor kit
(26Z69), Refrigerant Detection System Control (27A02
or 27A03) and R454B TXV (26Z70, 26Z71, or 26Z72)
must be ordered. If installing in R454B application, use

Decommissioning  ..........................................................9
Page 2
Model Number Identification
C K 40 D T - 30 A - 1
Series
Unit Type
C = Indoor Coil
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Nominal Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
30/36 = 2.5/3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
50/60 = 4/5 tons
60 = 5 tons
Minor Revision Number
Cabinet
Metering Device
T =  Factory Installed Check/Expansion Valve
for R-410A refrigerant (non-bleed port)
1  Furnaces with the same letter designation physically match the indoor coil.